|Project Name: Annual Street Restoration Project

Project Number: 2023-08 Section 23-00308-00-FP

Bid Date: August 15, 2023

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Fund: Storm Water, Sanitary Sewer, Water Main, State MFT

Organization Code: 78487806, 79487906, 81808118, 46484606

Engineer’s Estimate

City Engineering Division

Dunn Company
724 N. Mercer Street
Decatur, IL 62522

Contact Person
David W. Tyrolt
217 429 4444
david.tyrolt@dunnco.com

Object Code: 489040, 489030, 488800, 489070

NII::::M Pay Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
28000500 |INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION 40.00|EACH $100.00 $4,000.00 $150.00 $6,000.00
40600290 [BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 17,342.50POUND $1.16 $20,117.30 $0.70 $12,139.75
40600982 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT 183.20{SQ YD $28.70 $5,257.84 $34.25 $6,274.60
40600990 |TEMPORARY RAMP 491.80(SQ YD $16.50 $8,114.70 $16.40 $8,065.52
40604052 [HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N70 4,310.80|TON $141.20 $608,684.96 $131.80|  $568.163.44
42400200 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 851.50|SQFT $23.32 $19,856.98 $24.20 $20,606.30
42400800 |DETECTABLE WARNINGS 64.00|SQFT $48.50 $3,104.00 $51.70 $3,308.80
44000155 [HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2" 14,567.80|SQ YD $5.00 $72,839.00 $3.15 $45,888.57
44000157 [HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" 23,771.10|SQ YD $5.50 $130,741.05 $3.05 $72,501.86
44000500 [COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 192.00|FOOT $28.87 $5,543.04 $33.00 $6,336.00
44000600 |SIDEWALK REMOVAL 798.20{SQFT $5.20 $4.,150.64 $6.05 $4,829.11
44003510 |MEDIAN REMOVAL PARTIAL DEPTH 4,093.50|SQ FT $5.50 $22,514.25 $1.25 $5,116.88
44200970 [CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE Il, 10 INCH 228.40|SQ YD $174.00 $39,741.60 $256.30 $58,538.92
44200974 |CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE lIl, 10 INCH 124.40{SQ YD $169.00 $21,023.60 $254.10 $31,610.04
44200976 [CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH 36.70|/SQ YD $162.00 $5,945.40 $251.90 $9,244.73
44201729 |CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE Il, 7 INCH 10.70{SQ YD $130.00 $1,391.00 $230.40 $2,465.28
44201733 [CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE lll, 7 INCH 16.00/SQ YD $128.00 $2,048.00 $198.35 $3,173.60
44201735 [CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH 37.30/SQ YD $126.00 $4,699.80 $161.55 $6,025.82
44201297 |DOWEL BARS 1" 371.00|EACH $28.87 $10,710.77 $30.80 $11,426.80
44213200 [SAW CUTS 2,103.00]FOOT $8.93 $18,779.79 $9.35 $19,663.05
44213202 |TIE BARS 1" 371.00|EACH $26.56 $9,853.76 $22.00 $8,162.00
44213204 |TIE BARS 3/4" 56.00|EACH $26.56 $1.487.36 $22.00 $1,232.00
45100200 [CRACKFILLING 9,288.00|POUND $4.30 $39,938.40 $6.10 $56,656.80
48102100 |AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B 101.20{TON $165.00 $16,698.00 $134.05 $13,565.86
60250600 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3

FRAME AND GRATE 1.00|EACH $3,454.00 $3,454.00] $3,575.00 $3,575.00
60255700 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME,

OPEN LID 1.00|EACH $3,685.50 $3,685.50] $3,920.00 $3,920.00
60255800 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME,

CLOSED LID 11.00(EACH $3,685.50 $40,540.50] $3,920.00 $43,120.00
60300410 VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW

FRAMES 13.00(EACH $3,953.00 $51,389.00] $4,125.00 $53,625.00
60604100 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-

6.12 (MODIFIED) 178.00|FOOT $139.15 $24,768.70 $146.30 $26,041.40

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-
60604300 6.12 (VARIABLE WIDTH GUTTER FLAG) 7.00{FOOT $215.00 $1,505.00 $154.00 $1,078.00
70300100 |SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 1,480.00|FOOT $5.88 $8,702.40 $4.20 $6,216.00
70300150 |SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 493.30|SQFT $1.26 $621.56 $0.95 $468.64
78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND

SYMBOLS 656.80|SQFT $12.13 $7,966.98 $5.78 $3,796.30
78000400 |[THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 24,659.80|FOOT $3.00 $73,979.40 $1.43 $35,263.51
78000600 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 1,715.10|FOOT $6.10 $10,462.11 $2.64 $4,527.86
78000650 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 448.40|FOOT $12.75 $5,717.10 $5.50 $2,466.20
88600100 [DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE | 1,245.00|FOOT $68.67 $85,494.15 $60.30 $75,073.50
20048665 |RAILROAD PROTECTION LIABILITY INSURANCE 1.00|LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00] $13,450.00 $13,450.00

TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$1,405,527.64

$1,253,617.14
-10.81%

f

Paul'E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

E//63

Page 1 of 1

Date




